TOPLINE

Monthly Harvard-Harris Poll: June 2018

This survey was conducted online within the United States from July 24-25, 2018 among
1,323 registered voters by The Harris Poll.

The results reflect a nationally representative sample. Results were weighted for age within
gender, region, race/ethnicity, marital status, household size, income, employment, political
party, political ideology, and education where necessary to align them with their actual
proportions in the population. Propensity score weighting was also used to adjust for
respondents’ propensity to be online.



Base | n=1323
POLITICAL PARTY*
Democrat 37%
Republican 32%
Independent 29%
Other 2%
LOCALE
Urban 28%
Suburban 53%
Rural 19%
POLITICAL IDEOLOGY*
Liberal 27%
Moderate 42%
Conservative 31%

Base | n=1323
AGE*
18-34 26%
35-49 27%
50-64 27%
65+ 20%
SEX*
Male 49%
Female 51%
EDUCATION*
Less than high school degree 7%
High school degree to less than 4-year college degree 58%
4-year college degree or more 35%
RACE/ETHNICITY*
White 67%
Black/African American 12%
Hispanic 15%
Asian 5%

Other

1%




Fielding Period: July 24-25, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1323
Weighted Base 1323
18-34 341
26%

35-49 352
27%

50-64 362
27%

65+ 268
20%

Mean 47.7
Std. Dev. 16.79
Std. Err. 0.46
Sigma 1323

100%

Q04007 What is your age?
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26 Jul 2018
Table 1
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Fielding Period: July 24-25, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
26 Jul 2018
Table 2
Q4005 What is your gender?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1323
Weighted Base 1323
Male 649

49%
Female 674

51%
Sigma 1323

100%



Fielding Period: July 24-25, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1323
Weighted Base 1323
United States 1323
100%

Sigma 1323

100%

02109 In what country or region do you currently reside?
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Fielding Period: July 24-25,
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
General Adult Population

Weighted To The U.S.

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

Alabama

Alaska

Arizona

Arkansas

California

Colorado

Connecticut

Delaware

District of Columbia

Florida

Georgia

Hawaii

Idaho
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26 Jul 2018
Table 4
S2 In which state do you reside?

Total

1323

1323

=

o

* %

36
3%

162
12%

14

o
°

11
1%

111
8%

49

I3
]



Illinois 61
5%

Indiana 23
Iowa 9

1%
Kansas 6



Fielding Period: July 24-25,
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S.

Base: All Respondents

Weighted Base

Kentucky

Louisiana

Maine

Maryland

Massachusetts

Michigan

Minnesota

Mississippi

Missouri

Montana

Nebraska

Nevada

New Hampshire

New Jersey

General Adult Population

Total

1323
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S2 In which state do you reside?
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Table 4



New Mexico

New York

North Carolina

North Dakota

Ohio

101

34

3%

52
4%
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Fielding Period: July 24-25, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
26 Jul 2018
Table 4
S2 In which state do you reside?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Weighted Base 1323
Oklahoma 15
1%

Oregon 22
Pennsylvania 52
4%

Rhode Island 3
*

South Carolina 21
South Dakota 4
*

Tennessee 21
2%

Texas 90
Utah 6
*

Vermont -
Virginia 45
Washington 32
2%

West Virginia 4

Wisconsin 27
2%



Wyoming 1

Sigma 1323
100%
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Fielding Period: July 24-25, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
26 Jul 2018
Table 5
S1 Are you at least 18 years of age and registered to vote?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1323
Weighted Base 1323
Yes 1323
100%

No -
Sigma 1323

100%
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Fielding Period: July 24-25, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
26 Jul 2018
Table 6
M1 In general, do you think the country is on the right track or is it off on the wrong track?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1323
Weighted Base 1323
Right track 519
39%

Wrong track 684
52%

Don't know / Unsure 120
9%

Sigma 1323

100%
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Fielding Period: July 24-25, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
26 Jul 2018
Table 7
M2 In general, do you think the American economy is on the right track or is it off on the wrong track?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1323
Weighted Base 1323
Right track 628

47%
Wrong track 519

39%
Don't know / Unsure 176

13%
Sigma 1323

100%
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Fielding Period: July 24-25, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

26 Jul 2018

Table 8
QI3 How strong do you think the U.S. economy is today?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1323
Weighted Base 1323
Very/Somewhat Strong (Net) 923
70%

Very strong 237
18%

Somewhat strong 687
52%

Very/Somewhat Weak (Net) 400
30%

Somewhat weak 323
24%

Very weak 77
6%

Sigma 1323

100%
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Fielding Period: July 24-25, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
26 Jul 2018
Table 9
QI4 Would you say that your personal financial situation is improving or getting worse?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1323
Weighted Base 1323
Improving 473

36%
Getting worse 305

23%
Just as well off 483

37%
No opinion 6l
Sigma 1323

100%
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Fielding Period: July 24-25, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
26 Jul 2018
Table 10
M3 Do you approve or disapprove of the job Donald Trump is doing as President of the United States?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1323
Weighted Base 1323
Strongly/Somewhat Approve 596
(Net) 45%
Strongly approve 300
23%

Somewhat approve 295
22%

Strongly/Somewhat Disapprove 727
(Net) 55%
Somewhat disapprove 227
17%

Strongly disapprove 501
38%

Sigma 1323

100%
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Fielding Period: July 24-25, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
26 Jul 2018
Table 11
M3A Do you approve or disapprove of the job President Trump is doing on ...?

Summary Of Approve

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1323
Weighted Base 1323
Stimulating Jjobs 746
56%

The economy 727
55%

Fighting terrorism 696
53%

Immigration 595
45%

Foreign affairs 574
43%

Administering the government 566

43%
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Fielding Period: July 24-25, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
26 Jul 2018
Table 12
M3A Do you approve or disapprove of the job President Trump is doing on ...?

Summary Of Disapprove

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1323
Weighted Base 1323
Administering the government 757
57%

Foreign affairs 749
57%

Immigration 728
55%

Fighting terrorism 627
47%

The economy 596
45%

Stimulating Jjobs 577

44%
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Fielding Period: July 24-25, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
26 Jul 2018
Table 13
M3A 1 Do you approve or disapprove of the job President Trump is doing on ...?

The economy

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1323
Weighted Base 1323
Approve (Net) 727
55%

Strongly approve 376
28%

Somewhat approve 351
27%

Disapprove (Net) 596
45%

Somewhat disapprove 245
19%

Strongly disapprove 351
27%

Sigma 1323

100%
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Fielding Period: July 24-25, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
26 Jul 2018
Table 14
M3A 2 Do you approve or disapprove of the job President Trump is doing on ...?

Foreign affairs

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1323
Weighted Base 1323
Approve (Net) 574
43%

Strongly approve 273
21%

Somewhat approve 301
23%

Disapprove (Net) 749
57%

Somewhat disapprove 219
17%

Strongly disapprove 530
40%

Sigma 1323

100%
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Fielding Period: July 24-25, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
26 Jul 2018
Table 15
M3A 3 Do you approve or disapprove of the job President Trump is doing on ...?

Fighting terrorism

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1323
Weighted Base 1323
Approve (Net) 696
53%

Strongly approve 390
29%

Somewhat approve 306
23%

Disapprove (Net) 627
47%

Somewhat disapprove 250
19%

Strongly disapprove 377
29%

Sigma 1323

100%
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Fielding Period: July 24-25, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
26 Jul 2018
Table 16
M3A 4 Do you approve or disapprove of the job President Trump is doing on ...?

Administering the government

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1323
Weighted Base 1323
Approve (Net) 566
43%

Strongly approve 269
20%

Somewhat approve 297
22%

Disapprove (Net) 757
57%

Somewhat disapprove 230
17%

Strongly disapprove 527
40%

Sigma 1323

100%
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Fielding Period: July 24-25, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
26 Jul 2018
Table 17
M3A 5 Do you approve or disapprove of the job President Trump is doing on ...?

Stimulating jobs

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1323
Weighted Base 1323
Approve (Net) 746
56%

Strongly approve 370
28%

Somewhat approve 376
28%

Disapprove (Net) 577
44%

Somewhat disapprove 237
18%

Strongly disapprove 340
26%

Sigma 1323

100%
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Fielding Period: July 24-25, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

26 Jul 2018
Table 18
M3A 6 Do you approve or disapprove of the job President Trump is doing on ...?
Immigration
Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1323
Weighted Base 1323
Approve (Net) 595
45%

Strongly approve 357
27%

Somewhat approve 238
18%

Disapprove (Net) 728
55%

Somewhat disapprove 193
15%

Strongly disapprove 535
40%

Sigma 1323

100%
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Fielding Period: July 24-25, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

26 Jul 2018

Table 19
M4 Do you approve or disapprove of the way the Republican Party is handling its job?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1323
Weighted Base 1323
Strongly/Somewhat Approve 532
(Net) 40%
Strongly approve 125
9%

Somewhat approve 406
31%

Strongly/Somewhat Disapprove 791
(Net) 60%
Somewhat disapprove 355
27%

Strongly disapprove 436
33%

Sigma 1323

100%
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Fielding Period: July 24-25, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
26 Jul 2018
Table 20
M5 Do you approve or disapprove of the way the Democratic Party is handling its job?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1323
Weighted Base 1323
Strongly/Somewhat Approve 577
(Net) 44%
Strongly approve 109
8%

Somewhat approve 468
35%

Strongly/Somewhat Disapprove 746
(Net) 56%
Somewhat disapprove 377
28%

Strongly disapprove 369
28%

Sigma 1323

100%
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Fielding Period: July 24-25, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
26 Jul 2018
Table 21
MID606 Is your current representative to Congress a Democrat or a Republican?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1323
Weighted Base 1323
Democrat 562
43%

Republican 513
39%

Not sure 247
19%

Sigma 1323

100%



Fielding Period: July

24-25, 2018

HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S.

MID607 How

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

Absolutely certain

Very certain

Possibly

Not very likely

Sigma

General Adult Population

likely is it you will vote in the 2018 Congressional midterm elections \- absolutely certain, very likely, possibly,

Total

1323

1323

795
60%

239
18%

201
15%

88
7%

1323
100%

or not very likely?

Page 24

26 Jul 2018

Table 22
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Fielding Period: July 24-25, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
26 Jul 2018
Table 23
OMIDTERMS1 If the 2018 midterms were held today, would you vote for the Democratic or Republican candidate in your district?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1323
Weighted Base 1323
Democratic candidate 569
43%

Republican candidate 478
36%

Other 64
5%

Unsure 212
16%

Sigma 1323

100%



Page 26

Fielding Period: July 24-25, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
26 Jul 2018
Table 24
QOMID608A In general, thinking about your vote for Congress, are you voting more for the Democrat or more against the Republican?

Base: Voting Democrat In 2018 Midterms

Total

Unweighted Base 564
Weighted Base 569
For the Democrat 434
76%

Against the Republican 134
24%

Sigma 569

100%
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Fielding Period: July 24-25, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
26 Jul 2018
Table 25
QMID608B In general, thinking about your vote for Congress, are you voting more for the Republican or more against the Democrat?

Base: Voting Republican In 2018 Midterms

Total

Unweighted Base 463
Weighted Base 478
For the Republican 378
79%

Against the Democrat 100
21%

Sigma 478

100%
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Fielding Period: July 24-25, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
26 Jul 2018
Table 26
ONEW If a Democratically controlled House of Representatives would impeach President Trump, are you more likely to vote in
the midterms for a Democrat, less likely, or would it have no effect on your vote?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1323
Weighted Base 1323
More likely 515
39%

Would have no effect 411
31%

Less likely 397
30%

Sigma 1323

100%
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Fielding Period: July 24-25, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
26 Jul 2018
Table 27
01903 Regardless of how you may vote, what do you usually consider yourself?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1323
Weighted Base 1323
Republican 423
32%

Democrat 490
37%

Independent 384
29%

Other 26
Sigma 1323

100%
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Fielding Period: July 24-25, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
26 Jul 2018
Table 28
01905 Would you call yourself a strong Republican or a not-so-strong Republican?

Base: Republican

Total

Unweighted Base 416
Weighted Base 423
Strong Republican 273

65%
Not-so-strong Republican 150

35%
Sigma 423

100%
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Fielding Period: July 24-25, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
26 Jul 2018
Table 29
Q01910 Would you call yourself a strong Democrat or a not-so-strong Democrat?

Base: Democrat

Total

Unweighted Base 480
Weighted Base 490
Strong Democrat 303
62%

Not-so-strong Democrat 186
38%

Sigma 490

100%
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Fielding Period: July 24-25, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
26 Jul 2018
Table 30
Q1915 Do you lean more toward the Republican Party or toward the Democratic Party/the Democratic Party or toward the Republican Party?

Base: Independent/Other

Total

Unweighted Base 426
Weighted Base 409
Lean Republican 116

28%
Lean Democrat 104

25%
Do not lean either way 190

46%
Sigma 409

100%
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Fielding Period: July 24-25, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
26 Jul 2018
Table 31
F1 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if
you've never heard of them.

Summary Of Ever Heard Of

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1323
Weighted Base 1323
Donald Trump 1264
96%

Hillary Clinton 1238
94%

U.S. Military 1230
93%

FBI 1170
88%

Joe Biden 1136
86%

U.S. Supreme Court 1136
86%

Mike Pence 1122
85%

Vladimir Putin 1097
83%

Melania Trump 1083
82%

Russia 1082
82%

Paul Ryan 1061
80%

Nancy Pelosi 1037

78%



NATO

Mitch McConnell

Robert Mueller

European Union

Chuck Schumer

984
74%

911

906

69%

892
67%

862
65%
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Fielding Period: July 24-25, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
26 Jul 2018
Table 31
F1 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if
you've never heard of them.
Summary Of Ever Heard Of

Base: All Respondents

Total

Mike Pompeo 768
58%

John Kelly 721
55%

John Bolton 688
52%

Rod Rosenstein 639
48%

Bernie Sanders -

Elizabeth Warren -
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Fielding Period: July 24-25, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
26 Jul 2018
Table 32
F1 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if
you've never heard of them.

Summary Of Very Favorable/ Favorable

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1323
Weighted Base 1323
U.S. Military 1103
83%

FBI 817
62%

U.S. Supreme Court 772
58%

Joe Biden 682
52%

NATO 676
51%

Melania Trump 588
44%

Donald Trump 540
41%

European Union 513
39%

Hillary Clinton 512
39%

Mike Pence 509
38%

Robert Mueller 462
35%

Paul Ryan 417

32%



Chuck Schumer

Nancy Pelosi

John Kelly

Mike Pompeo

Mitch McConnell

350
26%

348
26%

340
26%

331
25%

313
24%



Page 36
Fielding Period: July 24-25, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
26 Jul 2018
Table 32
F1 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if
you've never heard of them.
Summary Of Very Favorable/ Favorable

Base: All Respondents

Total

John Bolton 274
21%

Rod Rosenstein 257
19%

Russia 168
13%

Vladimir Putin 165
12%

Bernie Sanders -

Elizabeth Warren -



Page 37

Fielding Period: July 24-25, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
26 Jul 2018
Table 33
F1 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if
you've never heard of them.

Summary Of Very Unfavorable/ Unfavorable

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1323
Weighted Base 1323
Vladimir Putin 932
70%

Russia 914
69%

Hillary Clinton 726
55%

Donald Trump 724
55%

Nancy Pelosi 689
52%

Paul Ryan 644
49%

Mike Pence 613
46%

Mitch McConnell 598
45%

Chuck Schumer 513
39%

Melania Trump 494
37%

Joe Biden 454
34%

Robert Mueller 444

34%



Mike Pompeo

John Bolton

Rod Rosenstein

John Kelly

European Union

438
33%

414
31%

382
29%

381
29%

378
29%



Page 38

Fielding Period: July 24-25, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
26 Jul 2018
Table 33
F1 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if
you've never heard of them.

Summary Of Very Unfavorable/ Unfavorable

Base: All Respondents

Total

U.S. Supreme Court 363
27

o

FBI 354
27

o°

NATO 308
23%

U.S. Military 128
10

o

Bernie Sanders -

Elizabeth Warren -



Fielding Period: July 24-25, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

F1 1 Now we will show you some names and groups.

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1323
Weighted Base 1323
Ever Heard Of (Net) 1238
94%

Very Favorable/ Favorable 512
(Sub-Net) 39%
Very favorable 156

12%

Favorable 356
27%

Very Unfavorable/ 726
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 55%
Unfavorable 225
17%

Very unfavorable 502
38%

Never heard of them 15
1%

No opinion 70
5%

Sigma 1323

100%
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26 Jul 2018
Table 34
Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if
you've never heard of them.

Hillary Clinton
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Fielding Period: July 24-25, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
26 Jul 2018
Table 35
F1 2 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if
you've never heard of them.

Donald Trump

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1323
Weighted Base 1323
Ever Heard Of (Net) 1264
96%

Very Favorable/ Favorable 540
(Sub-Net) 41%
Very favorable 295

22%

Favorable 245
19%

Very Unfavorable/ 724
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 55%
Unfavorable 158
12%

Very unfavorable 566
43%

Never heard of them 5
*

No opinion 54
4%

Sigma 1323

100%



Fielding Period: July 24-25, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

F1 4 Now we will show you some names and groups.

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1323
Weighted Base 1323
Ever Heard Of (Net) 1122
85%

Very Favorable/ Favorable 509
(Sub-Net) 38%
Very favorable 261
20%

Favorable 248
19%

Very Unfavorable/ 613
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 46%
Unfavorable 228
17%

Very unfavorable 385
29%

Never heard of them 61
5%

No opinion 140
11%

Sigma 1323

100%
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Table 36
Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if
you've never heard of them.

Mike Pence



Fielding Period: July 24-25, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

F1 8 Now we will show you some names and groups.

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1323
Weighted Base 1323
Ever Heard Of (Net) 1061
80%

Very Favorable/ Favorable 417
(Sub-Net) 32%
Very favorable 108
Favorable 309
23%

Very Unfavorable/ 644
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 49%
Unfavorable 290
22%

Very unfavorable 354
27%

Never heard of them 67
5%

No opinion 195
15%

Sigma 1323

100%
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Table 37
Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if
you've never heard of them.

Paul Ryan



Fielding Period: July 24-25,
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

F1 9 Now we will show you some names and groups.

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

Ever Heard Of (Net)

Very Favorable/ Favorable

(Sub-Net)

Very favorable

Favorable

Very Unfavorable/

Unfavorable (Sub-Net)

Unfavorable

Very unfavorable

Never heard of them

No opinion

Sigma

Total

1323

1323

1037
78%

348
26%

93

o
°

255
19%

689
52%

247
19%

441

84

6%

202
15%

1323
100%
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Table 38
Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if
you've never heard of them.

Nancy Pelosi



Fielding Period: July 24-25, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

F1 10 Now we will show you some names and groups.

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1323
Weighted Base 1323
Ever Heard Of (Net) 911
69%

Very Favorable/ Favorable 313
(Sub-Net) 24%
Very favorable 66
Favorable 247
19%

Very Unfavorable/ 598
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 45%
Unfavorable 266
20%

Very unfavorable 332
25%

Never heard of them 119
9%

No opinion 293
22%

Sigma 1323

100%
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Table 39
Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if
you've never heard of them.

Mitch McConnell



Fielding Period: July 24-25, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

F1 11 Now we will show you some names and groups.

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1323
Weighted Base 1323
Ever Heard Of (Net) 862
65%

Very Favorable/ Favorable 350
(Sub-Net) 26%
Very favorable 96
Favorable 253
19%

Very Unfavorable/ 513
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 39%
Unfavorable 208
16%

Very unfavorable 305
23%

Never heard of them 144
11%

No opinion 316
24%

Sigma 1323

100%
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Table 40
Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if
you've never heard of them.

Chuck Schumer



Fielding Period: July 24-25, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Fl1 14 Now we will show you some names and groups.

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1323
Weighted Base 1323
Ever Heard Of (Net) 1136
86%

Very Favorable/ Favorable 682
(Sub-Net) 52%
Very favorable 304
23%

Favorable 378
29%

Very Unfavorable/ 454
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 34%
Unfavorable 211
16%

Very unfavorable 244
18%

Never heard of them 40
3%

No opinion 147
11%

Sigma 1323

100%
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26 Jul 2018
Table 43
Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if
you've never heard of them.

Joe Biden



Fielding Period: July 24-25, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

F1 29 Now we will show you some names and groups.

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1323
Weighted Base 1323
Ever Heard Of (Net) 639
48%

Very Favorable/ Favorable 257
(Sub-Net) 19%
Very favorable 81
Favorable 176
13%

Very Unfavorable/ 382
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 29%
Unfavorable 206
16%

Very unfavorable 176
13%

Never heard of them 291
22%

No opinion 393
30%

Sigma 1323

100%
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26 Jul 2018
Table 44
Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if
you've never heard of them.

Rod Rosenstein



Fielding Period: July 24-25, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Fl 34 Now we will show you some names and groups.

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1323
Weighted Base 1323
Ever Heard Of (Net) 906
69%

Very Favorable/ Favorable 462
(Sub-Net) 35%
Very favorable 222
17%

Favorable 240
18%

Very Unfavorable/ 444
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 34%
Unfavorable 213
16%

Very unfavorable 231
17%

Never heard of them 128
10%

No opinion 289
22%

Sigma 1323

100%
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26 Jul 2018
Table 45
Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if
you've never heard of them.

Robert Mueller



Fielding Period: July 24-25,
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Fl1 38 Now we will show you some names and groups.

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

Ever Heard Of (Net)

Very Favorable/ Favorable

(Sub-Net)

Very favorable

Favorable

Very Unfavorable/

Unfavorable (Sub-Net)

Unfavorable

Very unfavorable

Never heard of them

No opinion

Sigma

Total

1323

1323

721
55%

340
26%

88

o
°

252
19%

381
29%

199
15%

182
14%

194
15%

408
31%

1323
100%
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26 Jul 2018
Table 46
Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if
you've never heard of them.

John Kelly



Fielding Period: July 24-25,
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

F1 47 Now we will show you some names and groups.

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

Ever Heard Of (Net)

Very Favorable/ Favorable

(Sub-Net)

Very favorable

Favorable

Very Unfavorable/

Unfavorable (Sub-Net)

Unfavorable

Very unfavorable

Never heard of them

No opinion

Sigma

Total

1323

1323

768
58%

331
25%

129
10%

202
15%

438
33%

239
18%

199
15%

173
13%

381
29%

1323
100%
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26 Jul 2018
Table 47
Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if
you've never heard of them.

Mike Pompeo



Fielding Period: July 24-25, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

F1 49 Now we will show you some names and groups.

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1323
Weighted Base 1323
Ever Heard Of (Net) 688
52%

Very Favorable/ Favorable 274
(Sub-Net) 21%
Very favorable 83
Favorable 191
14%

Very Unfavorable/ 414
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 31%
Unfavorable 178
13%

Very unfavorable 235
18%

Never heard of them 270
20%

No opinion 365
28%

Sigma 1323

100%
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26 Jul 2018
Table 48
Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if
you've never heard of them.

John Bolton



Fielding Period: July 24-25, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

F1 52 Now we will show you some names and groups.

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1323
Weighted Base 1323
Ever Heard Of (Net) 1083
82%

Very Favorable/ Favorable 588
(Sub-Net) 44%
Very favorable 269
20%

Favorable 319
24%

Very Unfavorable/ 494
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 37%
Unfavorable 211
16%

Very unfavorable 283
21%

Never heard of them 20
1%

No opinion 220
17%

Sigma 1323

100%
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26 Jul 2018
Table 49
Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if
you've never heard of them.

Melania Trump



Fielding Period: July 24-25,
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Fl1 53 Now we will show you some names and groups.

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

Ever Heard Of (Net)

Very Favorable/ Favorable

(Sub-Net)

Very favorable

Favorable

Very Unfavorable/

Unfavorable (Sub-Net)

Unfavorable

Very unfavorable

Never heard of them

No opinion

Sigma

Total

1323

1323

1230
93%

1103
83%

641
48%

462
35%

128
10%

72
5%

56

3

°

11
1%

82
6%

1323
100%
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26 Jul 2018
Table 50

Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if

you've never heard of them.

U.

S.

Military



Page 54

Fielding Period: July 24-25, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
26 Jul 2018
Table 51
F1 54 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if
you've never heard of them.

FBI

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1323
Weighted Base 1323
Ever Heard Of (Net) 1170
88%

Very Favorable/ Favorable 817
(Sub-Net) 62%
Very favorable 283

21%

Favorable 533
40%

Very Unfavorable/ 354
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 27%
Unfavorable 212
16%

Very unfavorable 142
11%

Never heard of them 5
*

No opinion 147
11%

Sigma 1323

100%



Fielding Period: July 24-25, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

F1 55 Now we will show you some names and groups.

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1323
Weighted Base 1323
Ever Heard Of (Net) 1136
86%

Very Favorable/ Favorable 772
(Sub-Net) 58%
Very favorable 207
16%

Favorable 565
43%

Very Unfavorable/ 363
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 27%
Unfavorable 272
21%

Very unfavorable 92
Never heard of them 15
1%

No opinion 173
13%

Sigma 1323

100%

Page 55

26 Jul 2018
Table 52

Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if

you've never heard of them.

U.

S.

Supreme Court



Fielding Period: July 24-25,
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Fl1 56 Now we will show you some names and groups.

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

Ever Heard Of (Net)

Very Favorable/ Favorable

(Sub-Net)

Very favorable

Favorable

Very Unfavorable/

Unfavorable (Sub-Net)

Unfavorable

Very unfavorable

Never heard of them

No opinion

Sigma

Total

1323

1323

1097
83%

165
12%

55

o
°

110

°

932
70%

318
24%

614
46%

52
4%

173
13%

1323
100%
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26 Jul 2018
Table 53
Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if
you've never heard of them.

Vladimir Putin



Fielding Period: July 24-25,
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

F1 57 Now we will show you some names and groups.

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

Ever Heard Of (Net)

Very Favorable/ Favorable

(Sub-Net)

Very favorable

Favorable

Very Unfavorable/

Unfavorable (Sub-Net)

Unfavorable

Very unfavorable

Never heard of them

No opinion

Sigma

Total

1323

1323

1082
82%

168
13%

44

o
°

125

>3
]

914
69%

387
29%

526
40%

14
1%

227
17%

1323
100%
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26 Jul 2018

Table 54
Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if
you've never heard of them.

Russia



Fielding Period: July 24-25, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Fl 58 Now we will show you some names and groups.

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1323
Weighted Base 1323
Ever Heard Of (Net) 984
74%

Very Favorable/ Favorable 676
(Sub-Net) 51%
Very favorable 190
14%

Favorable 486
37%

Very Unfavorable/ 308
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 23%
Unfavorable 198
15%

Very unfavorable 110
Never heard of them 72
5%

No opinion 267
20%

Sigma 1323

100%
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26 Jul 2018
Table 55
Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if
you've never heard of them.

NATO



Fielding Period: July 24-25,
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

F1 59 Now we will show you some names and groups.

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

Ever Heard Of (Net)

Very Favorable/ Favorable

(Sub-Net)

Very favorable

Favorable

Very Unfavorable/

Unfavorable (Sub-Net)

Unfavorable

Very unfavorable

Never heard of them

No opinion

Sigma

Total

1323

1323

892
67%

513
39%

115

o
°

399
30%

378
29%

237
18%

142
11%

77
6%

354
27%

1323
100%
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26 Jul 2018
Table 56
Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if
you've never heard of them.

European Union



Page 60

Fielding Period: July 24-25, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
26 Jul 2018
Table 57
I1 What would you say are the most important issues facing the country today? Please select three.

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1323
Weighted Base 1323
Immigration 475
36%

Health care 412
31%

Terrorism / national 346
security 26%
Economy and jobs 332
25%

Guns 270
20%

National debt / federal 235
budget deficits 18%
Corruption 207
16%

Crime and drugs 194
15%

School safety 169
13%

Race relations 164
12%

Environment / climate change 159
12%

Taxes 147

11%



Foreign policy

Education

Income inequality

Cybersecurity

Women's rights

143
11%

129
10%

117
9%

105

[
]

96

[
]



Page 61

Fielding Period: July 24-25, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
26 Jul 2018

Table 57
I1 What would you say are the most important issues facing the country today? Please select three.

Base: All Respondents

Total

Weighted Base 1323
Criminal justice (policing, 90
courts, prisons) 7%
Political correctness 86
Defense 69
5%

Other 27
2%

Sigma 3969

300%



Fielding Period: July 24-25, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

M9B Do you think that, for his actions,

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1323
Weighted Base 1323
Impeached and removed from 562
office 42%
Censured by Congress 216
16%

No action should be taken 545
41%

Sigma 1323

100%

President Trump should be impeached and removed from office,
or no action should be taken?

censured by Congress,

Page 62

26 Jul 2018
Table 58



Page 63

Fielding Period: July 24-25, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
26 Jul 2018
Table 59
M10 Do you think the investigations into Russia and President Trump are helping the country or hurting the country?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1323
Weighted Base 1323
Helping the country 538

41%
Hurting the country 785

59%
Sigma 1323

100%



Page 64

Fielding Period: July 24-25, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
26 Jul 2018
Table 60
QCOLLUSION Do you think the independent counsel has found actual evidence of Trump campaign officials colluding with the Russians
or has he not found any evidence of such collusion?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1323
Weighted Base 1323
Found 498

38%
Not found 520

39%
Don't know 305

23%
Sigma 1323

100%



Page 65

Fielding Period: July 24-25, 2018

HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
26 Jul 2018

Table 61
QCONGRESS Do you think that the FBI needs to turn over the documents requested by Congress on the start of the Trump-Russia
investigation or should the FBI and Justice Department continue to withhold the documents on the start of the
investigation?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1323
Weighted Base 1323
Turn over documents 969
requested by Congress 73%
Withhold the documents 354

27%
Sigma 1323

100%



Page 66

Fielding Period: July 24-25, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
26 Jul 2018
Table 62
INV500 Do you believe the investigation of Hillary Clinton and the Clinton foundation was objective, was tilted in her favor,
or was tilted against her?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1323
Weighted Base 1323
Objective 342
26%

Tilted in her favor 562
42%

Tilted against her 419
32%

Sigma 1323

100%



Page 67

Fielding Period: July 24-25, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
26 Jul 2018
Table 63
MEMO14 Do you think bias against President Trump in the FBI played a role in launching investigations against him or did bias
play no role in launching investigations?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1323
Weighted Base 1323
Bias played a role 710
54%

Bias did not play a role 613
46%

Sigma 1323

100%



Page 68

Fielding Period: July 24-25, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
26 Jul 2018
Table 64
INV507 Do you think President Trump should testify or decline to testify in front of Robert Muller?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1323
Weighted Base 1323
Testify 870

66%
Decline to testify 453

34%
Sigma 1323

100%



Page 69

Fielding Period: July 24-25, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
26 Jul 2018
Table 65
FBI10 Do you favor or oppose appointing a special counsel to investigate potential abuses at the FBI?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1323
Weighted Base 1323
Favor 903

68%
Oppose 420

32%
Sigma 1323

100%



Page 70

Fielding Period: July 24-25, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
26 Jul 2018
Table 66
SC11 Should special counsel Robert Mueller be fired or not?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1323
Weighted Base 1323
Fired 565

43%
Not fired 758

57%
Sigma 1323

100%



Page 71

Fielding Period: July 24-25, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
26 Jul 2018
Table 67
SC12 Should deputy Attorney General Rod Rosenstein be fired or not?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1323
Weighted Base 1323
Fired 565

43%
Not fired 758

57%
Sigma 1323

100%



Page 72

Fielding Period: July 24-25, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
26 Jul 2018
Table 68
INV511 Do you think the media has been fair or unfair to Donald Trump?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1323
Weighted Base 1323
Fair 737

56%
Unfair 586

44%
Sigma 1323

100%



Page 73

Fielding Period: July 24-25, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
26 Jul 2018

Table 69
RUSSIAl How would you characterize the current relationship between the United States and Russia?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1323
Weighted Base 1323
Very Good 46
3%

Good 326
25%

Bad 406
31%

Very Bad 213
16%

Unsure / Don't Know 333
25%

Sigma 1323

100%



Page 74

Fielding Period: July 24-25, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
26 Jul 2018
Table 70
RUSSIA2 Do you think the relationship between the United States and Russia has been improving, worsening, or is unchanged?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1323
Weighted Base 1323
Improving 386
29%

Worsening 435
33%

Unchanged 503
38%

Sigma 1323

100%



Fielding Period: July 24-25, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

RUSSIA3 Do you consider Russia to be an ally,

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1323
Weighted Base 1323
Ally 149
11%

Enemy 679
51%

Neutral 495
37%

Sigma 1323

100%

an enemy,

or neutral towards the United States?

Page 75

26 Jul 2018
Table 71



Page 76

Fielding Period: July 24-25, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
26 Jul 2018
Table 72
RUSSIA4 Do you approve or disapprove of the way President Trump is handling relations with Russia?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1323
Weighted Base 1323
Approve 557

42%
Disapprove 766

58%
Sigma 1323

100%



Page 77

Fielding Period: July 24-25, 2018

HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
26 Jul 2018

Table 73
RUSSIA8 Do you approve or disapprove of the Special Counsel's decision to release the indictment of 12 Russian intelligence
officers for running interference in the 2016 election the day before President Trump's meeting with Russian leader
Vladimir Putin?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1323
Weighted Base 1323
Approve 829

63%
Disapprove 494

37%
Sigma 1323

100%



Page 78

Fielding Period: July 24-25, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
26 Jul 2018
Table 74
RUSSIA9 In your opinion was the Special Counsel's timing for this indictment problematic because it interfered with the
President's ability to conduct foreign policy or was releasing the indictment the right thing to do?

Base: All Respondents

Total
Unweighted Base 1323
Weighted Base 1323
It was the right thing to do 772
58%
Special Counsel interfered 551
with the President's ability 42%
to conduct foreign policy
Sigma 1323

100%



Page 79

Fielding Period: July 24-25, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
26 Jul 2018
Table 75
RUSSIA10 Do you approve or disapprove of President Trump's decision to meet with Russian leader Vladimir Putin?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1323
Weighted Base 1323
Approve 736

56%
Disapprove 587

44%
Sigma 1323

100%



Page 80

Fielding Period: July 24-25, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
26 Jul 2018
Table 76
RUSSIA1l Did you watch, hear or read about the Helsinki summit between President Trump and Russian leader Vladimir Putin in
Helsinki?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1323
Weighted Base 1323
Watched it 350
26%

Heard or read about it 651
49%

Did not watch, hear, or read 322
about it 24%
Sigma 1323

100%



Page 81

Fielding Period: July 24-25, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
26 Jul 2018
Table 77
RUSSIA13 Should President Trump have denounced Russia for interfering in the 2016 election during his press conference with
Russian leader Vladimir Putin, or was he right not to raise the issue?

Base: All Respondents

Total
Unweighted Base 1323
Weighted Base 1323
Should have denounced Russia 752
for interfering in the 2016 57%
election
Was right not to raise the 571
issue 43%
Sigma 1323

100%



Page 82

Fielding Period: July 24-25, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
26 Jul 2018
Table 78
RUSSIAl14 Should President Trump have announced that he will retaliate against any future interference in U.S. elections by Russia
or any other foreign government, or was he right not to raise the issue?

Base: All Respondents

Total
Unweighted Base 1323
Weighted Base 1323
Should have announced he 802
will retaliate against any 61%
future interference in U.S.
elections
Was right not to raise the 521
issue 39%
Sigma 1323

100%



Page 83

Fielding Period: July 24-25, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
26 Jul 2018
Table 79
RUSSIAL1S To the best of your knowledge, did President Trump come across as strong or weak in the press conference with Russian
leader Vladimir Putin?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1323
Weighted Base 1323
Strong 541
41%

Weak 782
59%

Sigma 1323

100%



Page 84

Fielding Period: July 24-25, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
26 Jul 2018

Table 80
RUSSIA16 Who benefited the most from the meeting between President Trump and Russian leader Vladimir Putin?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1323
Weighted Base 1323
Donald Trump 117
9%

Vladimir Putin 625
47%

Both benefited equally 581
44%

Sigma 1323

100%



Page 85

Fielding Period: July 24-25, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
26 Jul 2018
Table 81
RUSSIA17 Do you think President Trump deserves credit for initiating the meeting with Russian leader Vladimir Putin, or should he
have not met with him?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1323
Weighted Base 1323
Deserves credit for the 705
meeting 53%
Should not have met with him 618
47%

Sigma 1323

100%



Page 86

Fielding Period: July 24-25, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
26 Jul 2018
Table 82
RUSSIA12A Should President Trump have asserted the findings of the U.S. intelligence community that Russia meddled in the 2016
election after the meeting with Russian leader Vladimir Putin?

Base: All Respondents

Total
Unweighted Base 1323
Weighted Base 1323
Should have asserted the 864
findings 65%
Was right not to raise the 459
issue 35%
Sigma 1323

100%



Page 87

Fielding Period: July 24-25, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
26 Jul 2018
Table 83
RUSSIA18 Do you support or oppose the media backlash towards President Trump regarding his meeting with Russian leader Vladimir
Putin?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1323
Weighted Base 1323
Support 683

52%
Oppose 640

48%
Sigma 1323

100%



Page 88

Fielding Period: July 24-25, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
26 Jul 2018
Table 84
RUSSIA19 Do you support or oppose the Republican leadership backlash towards President Trump regarding his meeting with Russian
leader Vladimir Putin?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1323
Weighted Base 1323
Support 702
53%

Oppose 621
47%

Sigma 1323

100%



Page 89

Fielding Period: July 24-25, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
26 Jul 2018
Table 85
RUSSIA23 Do you support or oppose President Trump's decision to invite Russian leader Vladimir Putin to visit Washington DC this
fall for a follow up summit?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1323
Weighted Base 1323
Support 674

51%
Oppose 649

49%
Sigma 1323

100%



Page 90

Fielding Period: July 24-25, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
26 Jul 2018
Table 86
RUSSIA23A Why do you support President Trump's decision to invite Russian leader Vladimir Putin to visit Washington DC this fall
for a follow up summit? Select your top reason.

Base: Support President Trump's Decision

Total
Unweighted Base 660
Weighted Base 674
I believe in President's 155
Trump ability to conduct our 23%
foreign policy and protect
American interests
The United States looks 109
strong when it can engage 16%
with its adversaries
We need to work with Russia 226
on issues of international 34%
peace and security like
ending the conflict in Syria
and stopping the spread of
nuclear weapons
Russia can help us to deal 74
with adversaries like Iran, 11%
North Korea, and China
Despite its aggressive 101
actions, it is better to 15%
integrate Russia in
international system rather
than isolate it
Other 9

1%

Sigma 674

100%



Fielding Period: July 24-25, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

RUSSIA23B Why do you oppose President Trump's decision to
for a

Base: Oppose President Trump's Decision

Total
Unweighted Base 663
Weighted Base 649
I do not believe in 259
President's Trump ability to 40%
conduct our foreign policy
and protect American
interests
The United States looks weak 164
when it invites an adversary 25%
that meddled in our
elections to a summit
without first receiving and
apology and security
guarantees
Russia is a problem to 95
international peace and 15%
security, rather than the
solution
Russia cannot help us when 45

[

dealing with adversaries %

like Iran, North Korea, and

China

We should isolate Russia for 77

its aggressive actions and 12%

impose more sanctions on

them

Other 10
2%

Sigma 649

100%

invite Russian leader Vladimir Putin to visit Washington DC this fall
follow up summit?

Page 91

26 Jul 2018
Table 87



Page 92
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Table 88
RUSSIA24 Does inviting Vladimir Putin to Washington DC this fall make President Trump look strong or weak?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1323
Weighted Base 1323
Strong 696

53%
Weak 627

47%
Sigma 1323

100%
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Table 89
RUSSIA20 Do you think a positive relationship with Russia is beneficial to the United States, or does it not matter?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1323
Weighted Base 1323
Beneficial 821
62%

Does not matter 502
38%

Sigma 1323

100%
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Table 90

RUSSIA21 Do you think Russia is a hard-core enemy of the United States or do you think Russia is a country that we could use to
push back on China and Iran if we are skillful?

Base: All Respondents

Total
Unweighted Base 1323
Weighted Base 1323
Hard-core enemy of the 574
United States 43%
Country we can use to push 749
back on China and Iran 57%
Sigma 1323

100%
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Table 91
RUSSIA22 Who is the most hard-core enemy of America today?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1323
Weighted Base 1323
China 157
12%

Iran 225
17%

Russia 225
17%

North Korea 318
24%

Global Terrorists 356
27%

Other 42
3%

Sigma 1323

100%
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Table 92
ONATOX1 How important is NATO to the United States' national safety and security?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1323
Weighted Base 1323
Very/Somewhat Important 1112
(Net) 84%
Very important 562
43%

Somewhat important 550
42%

Not important at all/ 211
Somewhat Unimportant (Net) 16%
Somewhat unimportant 130
10%

Not important at all 81
6%

Sigma 1323

100%



Fielding Period: July 24-25,
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

Very/Somewhat Important
(Net)
Very important
Somewhat important
Not important at all/
Somewhat Unimportant (Net)
Somewhat unimportant

Not important at all

Sigma

ONATOl How important is it for the United States to be a member of NATO?

Total

1323

1323

1110
84%

635
48%

475
36%

213
16%

134
10%

78

1323
100%
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Table 94
ONATO2 Which of the following statements do you agree with the most?

Base: All Respondents

Total
Unweighted Base 1323
Weighted Base 1323
The United States needs NATO 530
for its safety and security 40%
more than NATO needs the
U.S.
NATO needs the United States 793
for its members safety and 60%
security more than the U.S.
needs NATO
Sigma 1323

100%
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Table 95
ONATO3 Should President Trump continue to insist that NATO members pay their fair share of NATO's expenses, or should the
United States stop this effort and continue to pay more to consolidate the NATO alliance under America's
leadership?

Base: All Respondents

Total
Unweighted Base 1323
Weighted Base 1323
Continue to insist NATO 874
members pay their fair share 66%
Stop this effort and 449
continue to pay more to 34%
consolidate the NATO
alliance under America's
leadership
Sigma 1323

100%
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Table 96
ONATO4 Should the United States continue to uphold its commitment to NATO member countries and come to their defense if they
are attacked or should it withdraw from the alliance?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1323
Weighted Base 1323
Continue to uphold its 1104
commitment to NATO 83%
Withdraw from the alliance 219

17%
Sigma 1323

100%



Page 101

Fielding Period: July 24-25, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
26 Jul 2018
Table 97
ONATO5 Should the United States uphold its commitment to NATO member countries and come to their defense if they are attacked
if other NATO members do not contribute their appropriate share?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1323
Weighted Base 1323
Yes 751
57%

No 214
16%

Unsure / Don't Know 359
27%

Sigma 1323

100%
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Table 98
QONATO6 Do you support or oppose each the following statements?

Summary Of Strongly/Somewhat Support

Base: All Respondents

Total
Unweighted Base 1323
Weighted Base 1323
The United States should 984
protect NATO member 74%
countries if they are
attacked regardless of their
financial contributions to
the alliance.
NATO should kick out member 810
states that do not 6l%
contribute their appropriate
financial share to mutual
defense and the alliance
The United States should 744
announce that it will only 56%

protect NATO member
countries that contribute
their appropriate financial
share to mutual defense and
the alliance.
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Table 99
QONATO6 Do you support or oppose each the following statements?

Summary Of Strongly/Somewhat Oppose

Base: All Respondents

Total
Unweighted Base 1323
Weighted Base 1323
The United States should 579
announce that it will only 44%
protect NATO member
countries that contribute
their appropriate financial
share to mutual defense and
the alliance.
NATO should kick out member 513
states that do not 39%
contribute their appropriate
financial share to mutual
defense and the alliance
The United States should 339
protect NATO member 26%

countries if they are
attacked regardless of their
financial contributions to
the alliance.
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Table 100
ONATO6_1 Do you support or oppose each the following statements?

The United States should protect NATO member countries if they are attacked regardless of their financial contributions to the alliance.

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1323
Weighted Base 1323
Strongly/Somewhat Support 984
(Net) 74%
Strongly Support 450
34%

Somewhat Support 534
40%

Strongly/Somewhat Oppose 339
(Net) 26%
Somewhat Oppose 244
18%

Strongly Oppose 95
Sigma 1323

100%
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Table 101
QONATO6_2 Do you support or oppose each the following statements?

The United States should announce that it will only protect NATO member countries that contribute their appropriate financial share to mutual defense
and the alliance.

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1323
Weighted Base 1323
Strongly/Somewhat Support 744
(Net) 56%
Strongly Support 278
21%

Somewhat Support 466
35%

Strongly/Somewhat Oppose 579
(Net) 44%
Somewhat Oppose 352
27%

Strongly Oppose 227
17%

Sigma 1323

100%
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Table 102
QONATO6_3 Do you support or oppose each the following statements?

NATO should kick out member states that do not contribute their appropriate financial share to mutual defense and the alliance

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1323
Weighted Base 1323
Strongly/Somewhat Support 810
(Net) 61%
Strongly Support 271
20%

Somewhat Support 539
41%

Strongly/Somewhat Oppose 513
(Net) 39%
Somewhat Oppose 353
27%

Strongly Oppose 160
12%

Sigma 1323

100%
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Table 103
QONATO7 Do you approve or disapprove of President Trump's harsh criticism of our NATO allies and his friendly treatment of
Russia last week?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1323
Weighted Base 1323
Approve 583

44%
Disapprove 740

56%
Sigma 1323

100%
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Table 104
COURT1 Now we'd like to ask you some questions about your views on the U.S. Supreme Court. On a scale of 1-5 where 1 means
very liberal, 5 means very conservative, and 3 means moderate, where would you place the U.S. Supreme Court?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1323
Weighted Base 1323
Very/Somewhat Liberal (Net) 290
22%

Very liberal 96
7%

Somewhat liberal 194
15%

Moderate; middle-of-the-road 548
41%

Very/Somewhat Conservative 485
(Net) 37%
Somewhat conservative 353
27%

Very conservative 132
10%

Sigma 1323

100%
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Table 105
COURT1A On a scale of 1-5 where 1 means very liberal, 5 means very conservative, and 3 means moderate, where would you place
yourself?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1323
Weighted Base 1323
Very/Somewhat Liberal (Net) 364
28%

Very liberal 160
12%

Somewhat liberal 204
15%

Moderate; middle-of-the-road 531
40%

Very/Somewhat Conservative 428
(Net) 32%
Somewhat conservative 250
19%

Very conservative 177
13%

Sigma 1323

100%
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Table 106
COURT2 To what extent do you follow the decisions of the U.S. Supreme Court?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1323
Weighted Base 1323
A Great/Moderate Extent 696
(Net) 53%
A great extent 207
16%

A moderate extent 490
37%

Not At All/Some Extent (Net) 627
47%

Some extent 468
35%

Not at all 159
12%

Sigma 1323

100%
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Table 107
COURT3 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable view of the U.S. Supreme Court?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1323
Weighted Base 1323
Very/Somewhat Favorable 884
(Net) 67%
Very favorable 162
12%

Somewhat favorable 722
55%

Very/Somewhat Unfavorable 439
(Net) 33%
Somewhat unfavorable 354
27%

Very unfavorable 85
6%

Sigma 1323

100%
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Table 108

PHILO You will see a series of principles Supreme Court justices may use when deciding cases about constitutional rights, such as freedom of speech,

equal protection under the laws,

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

The intent of those who
wrote the constitutional
provision

Whether the government has a
strong reason for
restricting the right, such
as national security

The plain meaning of the
constitutional text to a
modern reader

The likely consequence to
society of ruling one way or
another

What previous Supreme Court
decisions on the topic have
said

What most Americans thought
the constitutional right
meant when it was adopted

Whether the constitutional
right involved political
activity

Deference to the wisdom of
democratically elected

legislatures

What is consistent with

or the right against self-incrimination. For each, please state whether you think the principle is very important,
somewhat important, a little important, or not important at all.

Total

1323

1323

1065
80%

1048
79%

1028
78%

1014
77%

970
73%

939
71%

910
69%

844
64%

Summary Of Very/Somewhat Important



current public opinion 56%

What other countries do in 562
similar circumstances 42%
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2018
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Table 109

PHILO You will see a series of principles Supreme Court justices may use when deciding cases about constitutional rights, such as freedom of speech,

equal protection under the laws,

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

What other countries do in
similar circumstances

What is consistent with
current public opinion

Deference to the wisdom of
democratically elected
legislatures

Whether the constitutional
right involved political
activity

What most Americans thought
the constitutional right
meant when it was adopted

What previous Supreme Court
decisions on the topic have
said

The likely consequence to
society of ruling one way or
another

The plain meaning of the
constitutional text to a
modern reader

Whether the government has a
strong reason for
restricting the right, such
as national security

or the right against self-incrimination. For each, please state whether you think the principle is very important,
somewhat important, a little important, or not important at all.

Total

1323

1323

761

58%

5717
44%

479
36%

413
31%

384
29%

353
27%

309
23%

295
22%

275
21%

Summary Of Not Important At All/A Little Important



The intent of those who 258
wrote the constitutional 20%
provision
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Table 110
PHILO 1 You will see a series of principles Supreme Court justices may use when deciding cases about constitutional rights, such as freedom of speech,
equal protection under the laws, or the right against self-incrimination. For each, please state whether you think the principle is very important,
somewhat important, a little important, or not important at all.

The plain meaning of the constitutional text to a modern reader

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1323
Weighted Base 1323
Very/Somewhat Important 1028
(Net) 78%
Very important 463
35%

Somewhat important 565
43%

Not Important At All/A 295
Little Important (Net) 22%
A little important 217
16%

Not important at all 78
6%

Sigma 1323

100%
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Table 111
PHILO 2 You will see a series of principles Supreme Court justices may use when deciding cases about constitutional rights, such as freedom of speech,
equal protection under the laws, or the right against self-incrimination. For each, please state whether you think the principle is very important,
somewhat important, a little important, or not important at all.

The intent of those who wrote the constitutional provision

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1323
Weighted Base 1323
Very/Somewhat Important 1065
(Net) 80%
Very important 566
43%

Somewhat important 499
38%

Not Important At All/A 258
Little Important (Net) 20%
A little important 193
15%

Not important at all 65
5%

Sigma 1323

100%



Page 116

Fielding Period: July 24-25, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
26 Jul 2018
Table 112
PHILO 3 You will see a series of principles Supreme Court justices may use when deciding cases about constitutional rights, such as freedom of speech,
equal protection under the laws, or the right against self-incrimination. For each, please state whether you think the principle is very important,
somewhat important, a little important, or not important at all.

What most Americans thought the constitutional right meant when it was adopted

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1323
Weighted Base 1323
Very/Somewhat Important 939
(Net) 71%
Very important 448
34%

Somewhat important 491
37%

Not Important At All/A 384
Little Important (Net) 29%
A little important 258
19%

Not important at all 126
10%

Sigma 1323

100%
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Table 113
PHILO 4 You will see a series of principles Supreme Court justices may use when deciding cases about constitutional rights, such as freedom of speech,
equal protection under the laws, or the right against self-incrimination. For each, please state whether you think the principle is very important,
somewhat important, a little important, or not important at all.

What previous Supreme Court decisions on the topic have said

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1323
Weighted Base 1323
Very/Somewhat Important 970
(Net) 73%
Very important 394
30%

Somewhat important 577
44%

Not Important At All/A 353
Little Important (Net) 27%
A little important 264
20%

Not important at all 89
7%

Sigma 1323

100%
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Table 114
PHILO 5 You will see a series of principles Supreme Court justices may use when deciding cases about constitutional rights, such as freedom of speech,
equal protection under the laws, or the right against self-incrimination. For each, please state whether you think the principle is very important,
somewhat important, a little important, or not important at all.

Deference to the wisdom of democratically elected legislatures

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1323
Weighted Base 1323
Very/Somewhat Important 844
(Net) 64%
Very important 301
23%

Somewhat important 543
41%

Not Important At All/A 479
Little Important (Net) 36%
A little important 295
22%

Not important at all 184
14%

Sigma 1323

100%
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Table 115
PHILO 6 You will see a series of principles Supreme Court justices may use when deciding cases about constitutional rights, such as freedom of speech,
equal protection under the laws, or the right against self-incrimination. For each, please state whether you think the principle is very important,
somewhat important, a little important, or not important at all.

Whether the government has a strong reason for restricting the right, such as national security

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1323
Weighted Base 1323
Very/Somewhat Important 1048
(Net) 79%
Very important 453
34%

Somewhat important 595
45%

Not Important At All/A 275
Little Important (Net) 21%
A little important 195
15%

Not important at all 80
6%

Sigma 1323

100%
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Table 116
PHILO 7 You will see a series of principles Supreme Court justices may use when deciding cases about constitutional rights, such as freedom of speech,
equal protection under the laws, or the right against self-incrimination. For each, please state whether you think the principle is very important,
somewhat important, a little important, or not important at all.

Whether the constitutional right involved political activity

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1323
Weighted Base 1323
Very/Somewhat Important 910
(Net) 69%
Very important 359
27%

Somewhat important 551
42%

Not Important At All/A 413
Little Important (Net) 31%
A little important 258
19%

Not important at all 155
12%

Sigma 1323

100%
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Table 117
PHILO 8 You will see a series of principles Supreme Court justices may use when deciding cases about constitutional rights, such as freedom of speech,
equal protection under the laws, or the right against self-incrimination. For each, please state whether you think the principle is very important,
somewhat important, a little important, or not important at all.

The likely consequence to society of ruling one way or another

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1323
Weighted Base 1323
Very/Somewhat Important 1014
(Net) 77%
Very important 452
34%

Somewhat important 562
43%

Not Important At All/A 309
Little Important (Net) 23%
A little important 212
16%

Not important at all 97
7%

Sigma 1323

100%
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Table 118
PHILO 9 You will see a series of principles Supreme Court justices may use when deciding cases about constitutional rights, such as freedom of speech,
equal protection under the laws, or the right against self-incrimination. For each, please state whether you think the principle is very important,
somewhat important, a little important, or not important at all.

What other countries do in similar circumstances

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1323
Weighted Base 1323
Very/Somewhat Important 562
(Net) 42%
Very important 181
14%

Somewhat important 381
29%

Not Important At All/A 761
Little Important (Net) 58%
A little important 341
26%

Not important at all 420
32%

Sigma 1323

100%
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Table 119
PHILO 10 You will see a series of principles Supreme Court justices may use when deciding cases about constitutional rights, such as freedom of
speech,
equal protection under the laws, or the right against self-incrimination. For each, please state whether you think the principle is very important,
somewhat important, a little important, or not important at all.

What is consistent with current public opinion

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1323
Weighted Base 1323
Very/Somewhat Important 746
(Net) 56%
Very important 277
21%

Somewhat important 469
35%

Not Important At All/A 577
Little Important (Net) 44%
A little important 299
23%

Not important at all 278
21%

Sigma 1323

100%



Page 124

Fielding Period: July 24-25, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
26 Jul 2018
Table 120
CASEl In its 2017-2018 term, the Supreme Court heard a series of important cases. Below, are going to ask you about a few of
these cases. In Trump v. Hawaii, the Court considered whether President Trump's September 2017 executive action
limiting travel to the United States by citizens of eight countries was permissible. Do you happen to know how
the Court ruled in this case?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1323
Weighted Base 1323
Yes 676

51%
No 647

49%
Sigma 1323

100%
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Table 121
CASE2 The Court ruled that President Trump's actions were grounded in national security concerns and does not clearly
discriminate against Muslims. The Court's ruling means that the travel limitations will continue to be in
effect. Do you support or oppose the Court's decision in this case?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1323
Weighted Base 1323
Strongly/Somewhat Support 808
(Net) 61%
Strongly support 441
33%

Somewhat support 367
28%

Strongly/Somewhat Oppose 515
(Net) 39%
Somewhat oppose 285
22%

Strongly oppose 230
17%

Sigma 1323

100%
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Table 122
CASE3 In Masterpiece Cakeshop v. Colorado Civil Rights Commission, the Court considered whether a bakery in Colorado could
refuse to bake a custom-designed cake for a same-sex wedding. Do you happen know how the Court ruled in this case?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1323
Weighted Base 1323
Yes 861
65%

No 462
35%

Sigma 1323

100%
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Table 123
CASE4 The Court overturned the Colorado Civil Rights Commission's ruling against the bakery because the Court found that
members of the Commission had shown hostility to the baker's religion. The Court did not conclusively decide
whether a state could require that bakers design cakes for same-sex weddings. Do you support or oppose the
Court's decision in this case?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1323
Weighted Base 1323
Strongly/Somewhat Support 849
(Net) 64%
Strongly support 389
29%

Somewhat support 460
35%

Strongly/Somewhat Oppose 474
(Net) 36%
Somewhat oppose 264
20%

Strongly oppose 210
16%

Sigma 1323

100%
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Table 124
CASES5 In Husted v. A. Philip Randolph Institute, the Court considered whether Ohio is allowed to remove voters from its voter
roll if they fail to vote. Do you happen to know how the Court ruled in this case?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1323
Weighted Base 1323
Yes 376

28%
No 947

72%
Sigma 1323

100%
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Table 125
CASE6 The Court ruled that it does not violate federal law for a state to remove voters from its voter roll who fail to vote
as long as the voters failed to respond to a notice sent to them by the state to confirm their residency. The ruling
means that Ohio's law will remain in effect. Do you support or oppose the Court's decision in this case?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1323
Weighted Base 1323
Strongly/Somewhat Support 814
(Net) 61%
Strongly support 325
25%

Somewhat support 488
37%

Strongly/Somewhat Oppose 509
(Net) 39%
Somewhat oppose 287
22%

Strongly oppose 223
17%

Sigma 1323

100%
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Table 126
CASE7 In Carpenter v. United States, the Court considered whether the FBI could access cell phone location records without a
warrant when tracking down robbery suspects. Do you happen to know how the Court ruled in this case?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1323
Weighted Base 1323
Yes 467

35%
No 856

65%
Sigma 1323

100%
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Table 127
CASE8 The Court decided that that the government could not access cell phone records tracking a suspect's movements without
first getting a warrant. Do you support or oppose the Court's decision in this case?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1323
Weighted Base 1323
Strongly/Somewhat Support 936
(Net) 71%
Strongly support 523
40%

Somewhat support 412
31%

Strongly/Somewhat Oppose 387
(Net) 29%
Somewhat oppose 250
19%

Strongly oppose 137
10%

Sigma 1323

100%
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Table 128
CASE9 In Gill v. Whitford, the Court considered whether Wisconsin's Republican-controlled state legislature redrew its state
legislative district boundaries in a way that put the Republican Party at an advantage over the Democratic Party. Do
you happen to know how the Court ruled in this case?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1323
Weighted Base 1323
Yes 376

28%
No 947

72%
Sigma 1323

100%
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Table 129
CASE10 The Court said that the people bringing the suit had not shown that they had enough of a personal stake in the case to
be able to bring their claims in court. The Court did not rule on the general issue of whether a state legislature
drawing district boundaries to benefit a political party violates the Constitution. Do you support or oppose the
Court's decision in this case?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1323
Weighted Base 1323
Strongly/Somewhat Support 805
(Net) 61%
Strongly support 225
17%

Somewhat support 580
44%

Strongly/Somewhat Oppose 518
(Net) 39%
Somewhat oppose 364
28%

Strongly oppose 154
12%

Sigma 1323

100%
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Table 130
CASE1l In Abbott v. Perez, the Court considered whether Texas's Republican-controlled state legislature intentionally drew
district lines to harm Hispanic and African-American voters. Do you happen to know how the Court ruled in this case?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1323
Weighted Base 1323
Yes 349

26%
No 974

74%
Sigma 1323

100%
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HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
26 Jul 2018

Table 131
CASE12 The Court ruled that all but one of the districts drawn by the Texas legislature did not violate the Constitution,
rejecting that the maps were racially discriminatory. This means that the districts drawn by the Texas
legislature will remain in place for the 2018 elections. Do you support or oppose the Court's decision in this case?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1323
Weighted Base 1323
Strongly/Somewhat Support 739
(Net) 56%
Strongly support 287
22%

Somewhat support 452
34%

Strongly/Somewhat Oppose 584
(Net) 44%
Somewhat oppose 350
26%

Strongly oppose 234
18%

Sigma 1323

100%
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Table 132
CASE13 In Murphy v. NCAA, the Court considered whether a federal law barring states from legalizing sports betting was
constitutional. Do you happen know how the Court ruled in this case?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1323
Weighted Base 1323
Yes 508

38%
No 815

62%
Sigma 1323

100%
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Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

26 Jul 2018
Table 133

CASE14 The Court overturned the federal law, holding that it violated the Tenth Amendment by compelling states to behave in a

certain way.

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

Strongly/Somewhat Support
(Net)

Strongly support

Somewhat support
Strongly/Somewhat Oppose
(Net)

Somewhat oppose

Strongly oppose

Sigma

The Court's decision opens the door for states to pass laws allowing for sports betting. Do you support
or oppose the Court's decision in this case?

Total

1323

1323

934
71%

353
27%

581
44%

389
29%

281
21%

108
8%

1323
100%
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HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
26 Jul 2018

Table 134
CASE15 In Janus v. AFSCME, the Court considered whether public employers can require their employees to pay agency fees to
unions, which cover collective bargaining and related activities, even if those employees are not members of the
union. Do you happen to know how the Court ruled in this case?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1323
Weighted Base 1323
Yes 500

38%
No 823

62%
Sigma 1323

100%
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Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
26 Jul 2018

Table 135
CASE16 The Court ruled that public employers cannot require employees pay agency fees to unions, because that violates the free
speech rights of employees who do not support the union's bargaining positions with the government. Do you support or
oppose the Court's decision in this case?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1323
Weighted Base 1323
Strongly/Somewhat Support 985
(Net) 74%
Strongly support 564
43%

Somewhat support 421
32%

Strongly/Somewhat Oppose 338
(Net) 26%
Somewhat oppose 212
16%

Strongly oppose 126
10%

Sigma 1323

100%
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Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
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Table 136
CASE17 In National Institute of Family and Life Advocates v. Becerra, the Court considered a California law that required
religiously oriented pregnancy centers to provide women with information about abortion. Do you happen to know how
the Court ruled in this case?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1323
Weighted Base 1323
Yes 412
31%

No 911
69%

Sigma 1323

100%
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Table 137
CASE18 The Court struck down California's law, ruling that it violated the First Amendment by forcing the centers to provide
information against their wishes. Do you support or oppose the Court's decision in this case?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1323
Weighted Base 1323
Strongly/Somewhat Support 812
(Net) 61%
Strongly support 390
29%

Somewhat support 421
32%

Strongly/Somewhat Oppose 511
(Net) 39%
Somewhat oppose 325
25%

Strongly oppose 186
14%

Sigma 1323

100%
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Table 138
CASE19 Overall, would you say you have a favorable or unfavorable view of the Supreme Court?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1323
Weighted Base 1323
Very/Somewhat Favorable 864
(Net) 65%
Very favorable 179
14%

Somewhat favorable 685
52%

Very/Somewhat Unfavorable 459
(Net) 35%
Somewhat unfavorable 358
27%

Very unfavorable 101
8%

Sigma 1323

100%
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Table 139
CASE20 How much confidence do you, yourself, have in the Supreme Court?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1323
Weighted Base 1323
A great deal 199
15%

Quite a lot 387
29%

Some 520
39%

Very little 217
16%

Sigma 1323

100%
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Table 140
KAVANAUGH1 How much have you heard about President Trump's nomination of Brett Kavanaugh to the Supreme Court?

Base: All Respondents

Total
Unweighted Base 1323
Weighted Base 1323
A lot 324
24%
Some 507
38%
Not much 302
23%
Nothing at all 191
14%
Sigma 1323

100%
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Table 141
KAVANAUGH2 Do you support or oppose President Trump's nomination of Brett Kavanaugh to the Supreme Court, or don't you know enough to say?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1323
Weighted Base 1323
Strongly/Somewhat Support 475
(Net) 36%
Strongly support 240
18%

Somewhat support 236
18%

Strongly/Somewhat Oppose 469
(Net) 35%
Somewhat oppose 177
13%

Strongly oppose 292
22%

Don't know enough to say 379
29%

Sigma 1323

100%
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Table 142
KAVANAUGH3 How qualified do you think Brett Kavanaugh is to serve on the Supreme Court?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1323
Weighted Base 1323
Very/Somewhat Qualified 728
(Net) 55%
Very qualified 350
26%

Somewhat qualified 378
29%

Not At All Qualified/A 595
Little Qualified (Net) 45%
A little qualified 369
28%

Not at all qualified 226
17%

Sigma 1323

100%



Fielding Period: July 24-25,

2018

HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

Very/Somewhat Liberal (Net)

Very liberal

Somewhat liberal

Moderate; middle-of-the-road

Very/Somewhat Conservative

(Net)

Somewhat conservative

Very conservative

Don't know

Sigma

KAVANAUGH4 Based on what you know,

Total

1323

1323

125
9%

46

o
]

79
6%

214
16%

737
56%

334
25%

403
30%

247
19%

1323
100%

how would you classify the ideology of Brett Kavanaugh?
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Table 144
KAVANAUGH5 If Brett Kavanaugh were to be confirmed to the Supreme Court, do you think this would make the Court more conservative
than it is now, more liberal than it is now, or would there be no change?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1323
Weighted Base 1323
Much/Somewhat More 817
Conservative (Net) 62%
Much more conservative 358
27%

Somewhat more conservative 459
35%

No change 439
33%

Much/Somewhat More Liberal 66
(Net) 5%
Somewhat more liberal 44
Much more liberal 22
Sigma 1323

100%
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Table 145
KAVANAUGH6 How important is it to you that Brett Kavanaugh would interpret the Constitution in ways that are consistent with what
the Constitution's authors intended?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1323
Weighted Base 1323
Very/Somewhat Important 1031
(Net) 78%
Very important 645
49%

Somewhat important 387
29%

Not Important At All/Not Too 292
Important (Net) 22%
Not too important 205
15%

Not important at all 87
Sigma 1323

100%
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Table 146
KAVANAUGH7 How important is it to you that Brett Kavanaugh would follow established precedents and previous Supreme Court decisions
on the cases before the Court?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1323
Weighted Base 1323
Very/Somewhat Important 1020
(Net) 77%
Very important 511
39%

Somewhat important 509
38%

Not Important At All/Not Too 303
Important (Net) 23%
Not too important 228
17%

Not important at all 75
Sigma 1323

100%



Page 151

Fielding Period: July 24-25, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
26 Jul 2018
Table 147
KAVANAUGH8 In your opinion, how important of a role should Brett Kavanaugh's personal views on abortion play in whether members of
the Senate vote to confirm him?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1323
Weighted Base 1323
Very/Somewhat Important 741
(Net) 56%
Very important 315
24%

Somewhat important 425
32%

Not Important At All/Not Too 582
Important (Net) 44%
Not too important 319
24%

Not important at all 263
20%

Sigma 1323

100%
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Table 148
KAVANAUGHY9 In your opinion, how important of a role should Brett Kavanaugh's personal views on presidential power in whether
members of the Senate vote to confirm him?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1323
Weighted Base 1323
Very/Somewhat Important 835
(Net) 63%
Very important 365
28%

Somewhat important 470
35%

Not Important At All/Not Too 488
Important (Net) 37%
Not too important 284
21%

Not important at all 204
15%

Sigma 1323

100%
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Table 149
KAVANAUGH10 In your opinion, how important of a role should Brett Kavanaugh's personal views on voting rights in whether members of
the Senate vote to confirm him?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1323
Weighted Base 1323
Very/Somewhat Important 840
(Net) 64%
Very important 357
27%

Somewhat important 484
37%

Not Important At All/Not Too 483
Important (Net) 36%
Not too important 284
21%

Not important at all 198
15%

Sigma 1323

100%
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Table 150
KAVANAUGH11l In your opinion, how important of a role should Brett Kavanaugh's personal views on same-sex marriage in whether members
of the Senate vote to confirm him?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1323
Weighted Base 1323
Very/Somewhat Important 762
(Net) 58%
Very important 370
28%

Somewhat important 392
30%

Not Important At All/Not Too 561
Important (Net) 42%
Not too important 320
24%

Not important at all 241
18%

Sigma 1323

100%
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Table 151
KAVANAUGH12 Which of the following statements come closer to your view?

Base: All Respondents

Total
Unweighted Base 1323
Weighted Base 1323
The Senate should consider 662
and vote on Brett 50%
Kavanaugh's nomination this
year, before the midterm
election
The Senate should wait until 661
next year to consider and 50%
vote on Brett Kavanaugh's
nomination, after the
midterm election
Sigma 1323

100%
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Table 152

KAVANAUGH13 1 If you knew the following, would that make you more likely to say the Senate should vote on Brett Kavanaugh's nomination this year,
before the midterm elections, or would that make you more likely to say the Senate should wait until next year, after the midterm elections,

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

More likely to say the
Senate should vote this year
More likely to say the
Senate should vote next year
No impact either way

Don't know/no opinion

Sigma

to vote on Kavanaugh's nomination?

President Trump has already appointed one justice to the Supreme Court during his presidency

Total

1323

1323

336
25%

409
31%

422
32%

156
12%

1323
100%
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Table 153
KAVANAUGH13 2 If you knew the following, would that make you more likely to say the Senate should vote on Brett Kavanaugh's nomination this year,
before the midterm elections, or would that make you more likely to say the Senate should wait until next year, after the midterm elections,
to vote on Kavanaugh's nomination?

After Justice Antonin Scalia died in February 2016, Senate Republicans refused to consider President Obama's nominee to the Supreme Court

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1323
Weighted Base 1323
More likely to say the 249
Senate should vote this year 19%
More likely to say the 502
Senate should vote next year 38%
No impact either way 378
29%

Don't know/no opinion 194
15%

Sigma 1323

100%
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Weighted To The U.S.
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Table 154

KAVANAUGH13 3 If you knew the following, would that make you more likely to say the Senate should vote on Brett Kavanaugh's nomination this year,
before the midterm elections, or would that make you more likely to say the Senate should wait until next year, after the midterm elections,

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

More likely to say
Senate should vote

More likely to say
Senate should vote

the
this year

the
next year

No impact either way

Don't know/no opinion

Sigma

to vote on Kavanaugh's nomination?

The Senators elected in the 2018 midterm elections will take office in about 170 days

Total

1323

1323

332
25%

445
34%

352
27%

194
15%

1323
100%
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Table 155
KAVANAUGH13 4 If you knew the following, would that make you more likely to say the Senate should vote on Brett Kavanaugh's nomination this year,
before the midterm elections, or would that make you more likely to say the Senate should wait until next year, after the midterm elections,
to vote on Kavanaugh's nomination?

Justice Kennedy was a moderate justice. Brett Kavanaugh is likely to be a more conservative justice than Justice Kennedy

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1323
Weighted Base 1323
More likely to say the 341
Senate should vote this year 26%
More likely to say the 472
Senate should vote next year 36%
No impact either way 331
25%

Don't know/no opinion 179
14%

Sigma 1323

100%
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Table 156
KAVANAUGH17 How likely do you think it is that the Senate will confirm Brett Kavanaugh to serve on the Supreme Court?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1323
Weighted Base 1323
Very/Somewhat Likely (Net) 1071
81%

Very likely 362
27%

Somewhat likely 708
54%

Very/Somewhat Unlikely (Net) 252
19%

Somewhat unlikely 197
15%

Very unlikely 55
4%

Sigma 1323

100%
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Table 157
KAVANAUGH18 In considering Brett Kavanaugh's nomination, do you believe members of the US Senate should mostly consider his personal
views and legal philosophy, or should they focus mostly on his legal background and qualifications, or a combination of
the two?

Base: All Respondents

Total
Unweighted Base 1323
Weighted Base 1323
The Senate should focus 212
mostly on his personal views 16%
and legal philosophy
The Senate should focus 544
mostly on his legal 41%
background and qualification
The Senate should consider 567
both his personal views/ 43%
philosophy and background/
qualifications
Sigma 1323

100%
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Table 158
KAVANAUGH19 Kavanaugh was nominated to replace Justice Anthony Kennedy, who was confirmed by the US Senate with a bipartisan and
unanimous vote of 97 to 0. In your view, how important is it that Kavanaugh receives support from members of both
parties?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1323
Weighted Base 1323
Very/Somewhat Important 1044
(Net) 79%
Very important 547
41%

Somewhat important 497
38%

Not Important At All/Not Too 279
Important (Net) 21%
Not too important 182
14%

Not important at all 97
7%

Sigma 1323

100%
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Table 159

KAVANAUGH20 If your Senator voted to confirm Brett Kavanaugh to serve on the Supreme Court, would that make you more likely or less

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

More likely to re-elect the
Senator

Less likely to re-elect the
Senator

Wouldn't affect my vote
either way

Sigma

likely to vote to re-elect that Senator, or wouldn't it matter much either way?

Total

1323

1323

396
30%

375
28%

552
42%

1323
100%
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HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

White

Black or African American
Hispanic, Latino, or Spanish
origin

Asian origin (includes
people of Asian Indian,
Chinese, Korean, Filipino,
and Japanese origin)

Other

Sigma

Total

1323

1323

888

67%

153
12%

201
15%

63

o

18
1%

1323
100%

QORACE What is your race?
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Fielding Period: July 24-25,

HCAPS
Weighted To The U.S.

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

Employed full time

Employed part time

Self-employed full time

Not
for

Not
for

Not
due

employed, but looking
work

employed and not looking
work

employed, unable to work
to a disability or

illness

Retired

Student

Stay-at-home spouse or
partner

Self-employed part time

Sigma

(Filtered on Registered Voters)
General Adult Population

Q410 Which one of the following best describes your employment status?

Total

1323

1323

567
43%

157
12%

76
6%

48

o

19
1%

41

)

249
19%

44

3

°

91
7%

30
2%

1323
100%
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Table 162
D5 The organization you work for is in which of the following?

Base: Employed FT/PT

Total

Unweighted Base 703
Weighted Base 724
Public sector 304
42%

Private sector 308
43%

Not-for-profit 70
10%

Other 13
Don't know 29
4%

Sigma 724

100%
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Table 163
D6 Is anyone in your household a member of a labor union?

Base: All Respondents

Total
Unweighted Base 1323
Weighted Base 1323
I am a member of a labor 121
union %
Someone else in my household 97
is a member of a labor union 7%
Both me and another member 39
of my household are members 3%
of a labor union
No one in my household is a 1019
member of a labor union 77%
Decline to state 47
Sigma 1323

100%



Fielding Period: July 24-25,
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

02146 What is the highest level of education you have completed or the highest degree you have received?

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

Less than high school

Completed some high school

High school graduate or

equivalent (e.g., GED)

Job-specific training
programs after high school

Completed some college, but
no degree

Associate's degree
College graduate (e.g.,
B.A., A.B., B.S.)

Completed some graduate
school, but no degree

Completed graduate school
(e.g., M.S., M.D., Ph.D.)

Sigma

Total

1323

1323

14

82

6

225
17

51

344

26

151
11

228
17

72

158

12

1323
100
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Table 165
02135 What is your marital status?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1323
Weighted Base 1323
Married or civil union 648
49%

Single, never married 367
28%

Divorced 147
11%

Separated 37
Widowed/Widower 58
4%

Living with partner 66
Sigma 1323

100%
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Table 166
D9 How many children live in your household?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1323
Weighted Base 1323
None 743
56%

One 235
18%

Two 219
17%

Three 87
Four or more 39
Sigma 1323

100%
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Table 167
M12 Which best describes your political ideology?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1323
Weighted Base 1323
Liberal (Net) 359
27%

Strong liberal 183
14%

Lean liberal 176
13%

Moderate 554
42%

Conservative (Net) 411
31%

Lean conservative 205
15%

Strong conservative 206
16%

Sigma 1323

100%
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Table 168
M13 Do you think of yourself as fiscally liberal or conservative?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1323
Weighted Base 1323
Fiscally liberal 278
21%

Fiscally conservative 617
47%

Do not lean one way or the 427
other 32%
Sigma 1323

100%
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Table 169
M14 Do you think of yourself as socially liberal or conservative?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1323
Weighted Base 1323
Socially liberal 466

35%
Socially conservative 508

38%
Do not lean one way or the 349
other 26%
Sigma 1323

100%
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Table 170
S3 Some people had the chance to vote in the last presidential election on November 8, 2016. Others did not.
Did you vote in November's presidential election?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1323
Weighted Base 1323
Yes 1107
84%

No 216
16%

Sigma 1323

100%
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Table 171
S4 Some people had the chance to vote in the 2016 presidential election. Others did not.

Who did you vote for in the 2016 presidential election on November 8, 20167

Base: Voted In Presidential Election

Total

Unweighted Base 1095
Weighted Base 1107
Hillary Clinton 507
46%

Donald Trump 478
43%

Gary Johnson 39
Jill Stein 15
1%

Other 29
3%

Prefer not to answer 39
Sigma 1107

100%
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Table 172
S4A In casting your vote, what was most important to you - the candidate's likeability or their stand on the issues?

Base: Voted In Presidential Election

Total

Unweighted Base 1095
Weighted Base 1107
Likeability 187
17%

Their stand on the issues 920
83%

Sigma 1107

100%
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Fielding Period: July 24-25, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
26 Jul 2018

Table 173
D10 Are you registered to vote at your present address?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1323
Weighted Base 1323
Yes 1163

88%
No 105
Not Sure 55

4%
Sigma 1323

100%
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Fielding Period: July 24-25, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
26 Jul 2018
Table 174
D11 What is your religion?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1323
Weighted Base 1323
Evangelical Protestant 145
11%

Non-Evangelical Protestant 147
11%

Roman Catholic 328
25%

Mormon 17
Other Christian 240
18%

Jewish 39
Muslim 12
Hindu 8
1%

Buddhist 14
Atheist/Agnostic 168
13%

Other 205
16%

Sigma 1323

100%
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Fielding Period: July 24-25, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
26 Jul 2018

Table 175

D12 How often do you attend religion services, events, or gatherings?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1323
Weighted Base 1323
Daily 38
Weekly 366
28%

A few times per month 148
11%

Once a month 136
10%

Almost never 634
48%

Sigma 1323

100%



Fielding Period: July 24-25,
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base
Very/Somewhat Important
(Net)

Very important

Somewhat important
Very/Somewhat Unimportant
(Net)

Somewhat unimportant

Very unimportant

Sigma

Total

1323

1323

906

68%

494
37%

412
31%

417
32%

170
13%

247
19%

1323
100%

D13 How important or unimportant is religion in your life?
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26 Jul 2018

Table 176
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Fielding Period: July 24-25, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
26 Jul 2018
Table 177
D14 Does anyone in your household own a gun?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1323
Weighted Base 1323
Yes 457

35%
No 866

65%
Sigma 1323

100%
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Fielding Period: July 24-25, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
26 Jul 2018

Table 178
Q02145 Which of the following best describes your current primary residence?

I/We live in...

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1323
Weighted Base 1323
A house that I/we own 844
64%

An apartment or condominium 86
that I/we own 7%
Another type of home that I/ 25
we own %
A house that I/we rent or 128
lease 10%
An apartment or condominium 203
that I/we rent or lease 15%
Another type of home that I/ 20
we rent or lease %
None of these 17
Sigma 1323

100%
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Fielding Period: July 24-25, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
26 Jul 2018
Table 179
D16 Do you live in a suburban, urban, or rural area?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1323
Weighted Base 1323
Urban 369
28%

Suburban 699
53%

Rural 255
19%

Sigma 1323

100%
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Fielding Period: July 24-25, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
26 Jul 2018
Table 180
D18 Are you a Citizen of the United States?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1323
Weighted Base 1323
Yes 1313

99%
No 10

1%
Sigma 1323

100%
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Fielding Period: July 24-25, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
26 Jul 2018
Table 181
HOl Do you have health insurance?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1323
Weighted Base 1323
Yes 1222
92%

No 101
8%

Sigma 1323

100%
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Fielding Period: July 24-25, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
26 Jul 2018
Table 182
02157 Which of the following income categories best describes your total 2017 household income before taxes?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1323
Weighted Base 1323
Less than $15,000 88
$15,000 to $24,999 91
7%

$25,000 to $34,999 91
7%

$35,000 to $49,999 152
11%

$50,000 to $74,999 232
18%

$75,000 to $99,999 186
14%

$100,000 to $124,999 197
15%

$125,000 to $149,999 120
9%

$150,000 to $199,999 86
$200,000 to $249,999 21
$250,000 or more 37
Decline to answer 23
2%

Sigma 1323



100%
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Fielding Period: July 24-25, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
26 Jul 2018
Table 183
CAl Which carrier do you subscribe to for mobile calling and data services?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1323
Weighted Base 1323
AT&T 309
23%

Verizon 358
27%

T-Mobile 165
12%

Sprint 130
10%

TracFone 68
5%

MetroPCS 71
Virgin Mobile 20
2%

Straight Talk 29
Boost Mobile 43
Cricket 35
3%

Consumer Cellular 21
Netl0 6

US Cellular 13



—
o

Walmart FamilyMobile -

Other 27

None of the above 22
2%

Sigma 1323

100%



Fielding Period: July 24-25, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

AT&T

Bright House

Cablevision

Charter

Comcast

Cox Cable Communications

Time Warner Cable

Verizon

Frontier

CenturyLink

Cincinnati Bell

Mediacom

Suddenlink

CA2 Which internet

Total

1323

1323

250
19%

26
2%

40
3%

67

o
]

275
21%

74

o
°

146
11%

147
11%

service provider do you subscribe to for internet connectivity in your home?
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26 Jul 2018
Table 184



—
o

Windstream 12

o

]

Other 95

None of the above 67
5%

Sigma 1323

100%



